PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. Brungraber	08/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slip-Test of Florida, Inc.
Street Address:	1216 Oakfield Dr.
City:	Brandon
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5576478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-227-2356

Email: will.esq@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Willard A. Blair

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard

Address Line 2: Ste. 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Willard A. Blair

Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent#page1.tif source=Patent#page2.tif 0F 940.00

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0233

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the __ day of August, 2010, from Robert J. Brungraber ("Assignor"), to Slip-Test of Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the invention (the "Invention") described in United States Patent No. 5,576,478 entitled "Portable tester for measuring slip resistance," filed August 28, 1995, and issued November 19, 1996 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent, together with any and all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successor and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

At any time and from time to time at the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee or other parties designated by Assignee, at no cost or expense to Assignee, any new, additional, or confirmatory instruments and any other documents and perform all acts that may be necessary or desirable to effect the conveyance contemplated by this Assignment, to enable Assignee to register this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and otherwise to enable Assignee to realize upon or otherwise enjoy the benefit of the rights assigned to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment and to accomplish the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that (i) Assignor is currently the record owner of the Patent and (ii) the Invention and the Patent are free and clear of any and all liens, encumbrances, or security interests.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the respective Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be governed in its construction, interpretation, and performance by the laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first above stated.

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0234 My Commission Expires August 29, 2911

SLK_TAM: #1254547v1

RECORDED: 08/26/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0235